FORT HOOD COMMUNITY SERVICES COUNCIL MEETING – November 20, 2019 10:30 am – 12:00 pm Community Events and Bingo Center Onsite WiFi: CEBC1920, Passcode: 19271927

- 1. Welcome Dr. Peter Craig Director Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation (Family and MWR) peter.craig.naf@mail.mil 2. Opening Remarks COL Henry C. Perry III Corps and Fort Hood Chief of Staff Mr. Keith Gogas Fort Hood Deputy to the Garrison Commander 3. Unit Recognition Dr. Peter Craig Director 4. Administrative Remarks Family and Morale, Welfare and Blue Card Updates Recreation (Family and MWR) peter.craig.naf@mail.mil 5. Community Updates a. Fort Hood Garrison Chaplain Office CH (LTC) David Jacob Fort Hood Holiday Services Deputy Garrison Chaplain and Community Pastor (254) 288-6129 david.k.iacob.mil@mail.mil b. DFMWR Child & Youth Services Ms. Ashley Hill Fall Camps (November 25 - 29 November 2019) Youth & School Age Care Administrator Winter Camps (December 23, 2019 – January 3, 2020) (254) 287-8436 ashley.n.hill77.naf@mail.mil c. Army Community Service Ms. Doris Arnett Army Family Team Building **Resilience Training Coordinator**
 - Resilience EXPO: Battling Holiday Stress
 - d. <u>Fort Hood Area Military Scholarship Fund</u> Scholarship Opportunity

Ms. Amy Yazzie President forthoodscholarshipfund@gmail.com

(254) 553-2741

doris.f.arnett.civ@mail.mil

Some presentations and materials distributed at Community Services Council do not represent the views of the Army or Fort Hood and do not constitute an endorsement, recommendation, or favoring by the Army or Fort Hood.

FORT HOOD COMMUNITY SERVICES COUNCIL MEETING – November 20, 2019 10:30 am – 12:00 pm Community Events and Bingo Center Onsite WiFi: CEBC1920, Passcode: 19271927

e. <u>Fort Hood Spouses Club</u> Operation: Deploy Your Dress (ODYD)

f. Off Post Upcoming Community Events

Ms. Mary Britton Fort Hood Spouse Club ODYD Chairperson brittonme@hotmail.com 913-680-7572

Mr. Thomas Rheinlander Director Public Affairs (254) 287-8506 thomas.e.rheinlander.civ@mail.mil

g. On Post Upcoming Community Events

Dr. Peter Craig Director Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation (Family and MWR) <u>peter.craig.naf@mail.mil</u>

6. Open Discussion

7. Closing Remarks

Audience Q&A

Community Events Calendar and Community Information Sheet are available at <u>https://hood.armymwr.com//programs/csc-calendar-events</u> For additional information, contact Army Community Service at (254) 553-1593 or e-mail <u>usarmy.hood.imcom-fmwrc.list.community-services-council@mail.mil</u> Next CSC Meeting: January 29, 2019 at 10:30 a.m.

CSC Documents





https://www.facebook.com/pg/forthoodfmwr/videos/11